196 / Department of Business & Economic Development

OFFICE OF CONSORTIA PROGRAMS
Joyce Sobus, Coordinator (410) 767-4802
e-mail: jsobus@choosemaryland.org

WORKFORCE COORDINATION
Brenda Townsend-Milton, Director (410) 767-3376
e-mail: btmilton@choosemaryland.org

PARTNERSHIP FOR WORKFORCE
QUALITY ADVISORY BOARD
(410) 767-3376

Appointed by Governor with advice of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development & Chair of
Workforce Investment Board to 3-year terms: H. K.
Norman Wolske, Chair (chosen by Governor), 2003
John A. Sabatini, Jr., Ed.D., 2001; Charles M.
Blackburn II, 2002; James B. Kauffman, Jr., 2002;
Dharapuram Srinath, 2002; Gilbert Cephas, 2003;
Richard G. McClure, 2003; Katherine M. Oliver,
2003; Karen L. Sitnick, 2003; Sadhna Agrawal, 2004,
Melvin Forbes, 2004; Vickie L. Fultonberger, 2004;
Robert N. Smelkinson, 2004.

Appointed by Senate President: Edward J. Kasemeyer
Appointed by House Speaker: John F. Wood, Jr.

MARYLAND INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

PROGRAM
Hughrine D. West, Director (410) 767-6350
e-mail: hwest@choosemaryland.org

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT-CAPITAL REGION
Vacancy, Assistant Secretary for Business Development
(301) 762-3858, ext. 302

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT-RURAL REGION
James E. Rzepkowski, Assistant Secretary for Business
Development (410) 767-3213

e-mail: jrzepkowski@choosemaryland.org

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC POLICY,
RESEARCH, & LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

Rhonda J. Ray, Assistant Secretary for Ecomomic Policy,
Research, @ Legislative Affairs (410) 767-6314

e-mail: rray@choosemaryland.org

BUSINESS & ECONOMIC RESEARCH
Roger Fujihara, Senior Economist (410) 767-6396
e-mail: rfujihara@choosemaryland.org

Nancy McCrea, Senior Business Executive

(410) 767-6861

e-mail: nmccrea@choosemaryland.org

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

Brian Levine, Legislative Linison (410) 767-6316
e-mail: blevine@choosemaryland.org

TAX INCENTIVES

Mark A. Vulcan, Director (410) 767-6438
¢-mail: mvulcan@choosemaryland.org

FINANCING PROGRAMS

James L. Henry, Managing Director (410) 767-6353
e-mail: jhenry@choosemaryland.org
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web: www.choosemaryland.org/business /financing/
index.asp

BALTIMORE REGION
Timothy Doyle, Director (410) 767-2369
e-mail: tdoyle@choosemaryland.org

CAPITAL REGION
D. Gregory Cole, Acting Director (410) 767-6376
e-mail: geole@choosemaryland.org

RURAL REGION
D. Gregory Cole, Director (410) 767-6376
e-mail: gcole@choosemaryland.org

SMALL & MINORITY BUSINESS FINANCING
Celester A. (Les) Hall, Jr., Director (410) 767-6356
e-mail: lhall@choosemaryland.org

MARYLAND ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT
FUND

Celester A. (Les) Hall, Jr., Director (410) 767-6356
c-mail: lhall@choosemaryland.org

MARYLAND ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT
FINANCING COMMITTEE

MARYLAND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ASSISTANCE AUTHORITY
Timothy Doyle, Director (410) 767-2369

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to 3-
year terms: Vacancy, Chair (chosen by Governor)

Robert T. Cashman, 2005; Gregory A. Davis, 2005;
Paula Klepper, 2005; Louna S. Primm, 2006; Roger A.
Waesche, Jr., 2006; Ki Duck Han, 2007; one vacancy.
Ex officio: James L. Henry, designee of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development; David L. Fleming,
designee of Secretary of Transportation.

MARYLAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
FINANCING AUTHORITY

D. Gregory Cole, Executive Director (410) 767-6376
e-mail: gcole@choosemaryland.org

Appointed by Secretary of Business & Ecomomic
Development with Governor’s approval to 5-year terms:
Bernard Koman, Chair (chosen by Authority in Nov., 2-
year term), 2007

Christopher J. Gallant, 2004; Laurence A. Stappler,
2004; Deborah A. Morgan, 2005; Michael W. Sacks,
Esq., 2007; two vacancies.

Ex officio: Jerome W. Klasmeier, designee of Comptroller
of Maryland; James L. Henry, designee of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development.

MARYLAND SMALL BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY
Stanley W. Tucker, Executive Director (410) 333-4270
e-mail: stucker@choosemaryland.org

Appointed by Governor to 5-year terms: Joshua 1. Smith,
Chair (chosen by Authority in Dec., 1-year term), 2007
Milford A. Thomas, 2005; Shelly M. Gross-Wade, 2006;




